

Agility Bank Announces Rodney Nabors Joins as Senior EVP and Chief Lending Officer

Appointment signals important goal of men supporting women in financial services

HOUSTON, TX – September 5, 2023 – Agility Bank, N.A. announced today that veteran banker, Rodney Nabors, has been appointed Senior Executive Vice President and Chief Lending Officer.

Lauren Sparks, founder and CEO of Agility, believes: "This is a clear signal that men who support women in securing their financial goals are welcome at Agility, the first Minority Depository Institution (MDI) established specifically to focus on women. We have always said that we want the most astute bankers at the table to provide women, and everyone, the ideas, support, products, and services to grow their businesses. Rodney will do that."

Nabors, a fixture in Houston community banking for the past three decades, specializes in structuring loans for small to medium-sized businesses and building strong client relationships. Nabors is excited to join the Agility team: "It is a significant opportunity to partner with Houston-based companies and provide successful financial solutions to all businesses particularly those owned by women."

A native of Freeport, Texas, Nabors brings a depth of experience with a strong lending background and robust business development record. He has served as bank office president as well as chief credit officer with community-oriented commercial banks.

As the father of a college-age daughter, Nabors is particularly aware of the future of women and their financial success. "I hope that what I can accomplish here will not only have a huge impact on my daughter in the coming years but also on all women and other minorities who are embarking on their careers or those ready to take the next step in owning or operating a business. Being a man supporting professional women is a natural for me and Agility is definitely blazing the trail."

Nabors' focus on community carries over to his volunteer endeavors. His passion for education and community outreach led to his current positions as Board President of West Houston Leadership Institute (WHLI) and Treasurer and Board Member of West Houston Assistance Ministries (WHAM). Other volunteer positions included serving as a Junior Achievement classroom leader and head cross country coach for St. John Paul II Catholic School.

About Agility Bank N.A.

Agility Bank is the first primarily women-owned and led bank created for this purpose in the U.S. awarded a special Minority Depository Institution national charter by the Office of the Comptroller of the Currency. With a focus on community business banking, the bank serves all small and medium-sized businesses. Houston-based Agility provides a flexible digital-based platform that is as close to a fintech banking experience as business owners may need or want. Coupled with knowledgeable bankers, clients will have access to personalized service powered by robust technology. For more information: www.agility.bank.

Contacts: Sarah Peterson Director of Marketing and Community Outreach, Agility Bank sarah@agility.bank 713-702-4470

Eden Dombrowa Director of Communications and Business Development, Agility Bank <u>eden@agility.bank</u> 713-324-8818